

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2149 OF 2004

KAKE RAJAGOPAL REDDY & ORS. Appellant (s)
VERSUS
SPECIAL DEPUTY COLLECTOR Respondent(s)
(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7755 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/08/2010 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.
SLP(C)7755/2004 Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv. (N.P.)
For Respondent(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
C.A. No.2149/2004
Civil Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms
of the Signed Order placed on the file.

SLP(C) NO. 7755 of 2004
Adjourned for two weeks.

(RAJNI MUKHI) (RENU DIWAN)
P.A. COURT MASTER
(Signed Order in C.A. No. 2149/2004 is placed on the file)
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2149 OF 2004

KAKE RAJAGOPAL REDDY & ORS. Appellants
VERSUS
SPECIAL DEPUTY COLLECTOR Respondent

O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the appellants has
stated that he has instructions from the
appellants to withdraw the present appeal. In
terms of the prayer made, the appeal is

dismissed as withdrawn.
their own cost.

The parties are to bear

.....J
(Dr. MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA)

.....J
(ANIL R. DAVE)

NEW DELHI
AUGUST 31, 2010